2=

WORLD CHALLENGE
EUROPE

ouEtEy QWS

2025 GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Round 8 // Endurance Cup
Niirburgring (Germany) - August 29th - 31st, 2025
Official Detailed Timetable - V2 - 30/08/2025
Sunrise: 06:37 / Sunset: 20:11

Saturday, August 30th
NO ENGINE RUNNING BEFORE 08:00 AND AFTER 19:00
14:25 15:25 01:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pre-Qualifying Session 01:10
16:02 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
16:12 McLaren Trophy Europe VIP Grid Walk 00:05
16:17 McLaren Trophy Europe Pre-start open 00:03
16:20 McLaren Trophy Europe 10 min. board 00:05
16:25 McLaren Trophy Europe 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
16:27 McLaren Trophy Europe 3 min. board 00:02
16:29:00 McLaren Trophy Europe 1 min. board 00:00:45
e 16:29:45 MclLaren Trophy Europe 15 sec. board 00:00:15
16:30 MclLaren Trophy Europe Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
McLaren Trophy Europe Race 1 (standing start, 50 minutes)
17:30 McLaren Trophy Europe Podium
17:20 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club All cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
17:30 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Grid Walk 00:05
17:35 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pre-Start open 00:05
17:40 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pit Lane open 00:05
17:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 10 min. board 00:05
17:50 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pitlane Closed — 5 min. board — Safety Car 1 lap to start position 00:02
II' 17:52 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 3 min. board 00:02
\E’ 17:54:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 1 min. board 00:00:45
17:54:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 15 sec. board 00:00:15
; 17:55 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 1 (rolling start, one hour)
19:10 00:10  GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Podium
19:10 19:35 00:25  VIP LAPS
19:10 20:10 01:00  GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit Walk & Pit Stop Practice

MOTOR OIL

aWs  Fmem TS ROWE M\é;u B STX e

TotalEnergies

Perfrunance



Sunday, August 31st

<7 &

WORLD CHALLENGE

EUROPE

ouEtEy QWS

NO ENGINE RUNNING BEFORE 08:00 AND AFTER 19:00

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
07:45 Track Inspection
07:45 All garage doors must be open
08:00 08:05 00:05  Hardship Lap Window
08:00 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
08:15 08:30 00:15 Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 4 00:05
08:35 08:50 00:15 Mclaren Trophy Europe Qualifying 2 00:10
09:00 09:15 00:15 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 1 00:07
09:22 09:37 00:15 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 2 00:08

e 09:45 10:00 00:15 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 3 00:30
10:05 GT World Challenge powered by AWS ROWE Pole Position Award in front of the Scrutineering Garage
09:55 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
10:05 Lamborghini Super Trofeo VIP Grid Walk 00:05
10:10 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start open 00:05
10:15 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start closed / 10 min. board 00:05
10:20 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
10:22 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 3 min. board 00:02

10:24:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 1 min. board 00:00:45

e 10:24:45 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 15 sec. board 00:00:15
10:25 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
10:30 11:20 00:50 LamborghiniSuper Trofeo Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes)
11:25 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Podium
11:30 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Starting Driver Nomination form to be completed

aws ’p ROWE M‘WA Z.m @.

Frecor

MOTOR OIL

TotalEnergies Tw~

Perfrunance

AT

STX




m<-—r

<4

Sunday, August 31st

2=

WORLD CHALLENGE

EUROPE

roust QWS

11:15
11:25
11:30
11:35
11:40
11:45
11:47
11:49:00
11:49:45
11:50

GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club

All cars ready on pre-grid
Grid Walk

Pre-Start open

Pit Lane open

10 min. board

Pitlane Closed — 5 min. board — Safety Car 1 lap to start position

3 min. board
1 min. board
15 sec. board

Green Flag / Formation lap

Race 2 (rolling start, one hour)

00:15
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

13:05 00:10

13:10 13:50 00:40
12:50
13:00
13:05
13:08
13:10
13:15
13:17

13:19:00

LIVE TV

13:19:45
13:20

GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

MclLaren Trophy Europe

MclLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

Podium

Drivers Autograph Session (Paddock side)
Cars ready on pre-grid

VIP Grid Walk

Pit Lane open

Pit Lane closed

10 min. board

5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends
3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap

00:10
00:05
00:03
00:07
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

m< -

< -

14:20
14:25
14:30
14:38
14:40
14:45
14:50
14:52
14:54:00
14:54:45
14:55
18:00

McLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS

GT World Challenge powered by AWS

Race 2 (standing start, 50 minutes)

Podium

Grid Walk & Grid presentation on track
Pit lane opens

Pit lane closes in 2 minutes

Pit Lane closes

10 min. board - National Anthem & Grid Walk ends

5 min. board - Grid presentation material removed

3 min. board
1 min. board
15 sec. board

Green Flag / Formation lap

Race (rolling start, three hours)

00:05
00:08
00:02
00:05
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

Monday, September 01st

GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS

Support Paddock Areas must be vacated

Podium

All Garages must be vacated

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
- 12:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Hospitality Paddock must be vacated
aWs  Feem ROWE M‘ﬂl!m ‘*@" STX  wiine AVEEB )

TotalEnergies

MOTOR OIL
T

Perfrunance

S MOTORSPORTS GROUP



