

2025 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Round 8 // Endurance Cup Nürburgring (Germany) - August 29th - 31st, 2025

Official Detailed Timetable - V2 - 30/08/2025

Sunrise: 06:37 / Sunset: 20:11

Saturday, August 30th

	NO ENGINE RUNNING BEFORE 08:00 AND AFTER 19:00					
LIVE TV	14:25	15:25	01:00	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pre-Qualifying Session	01:10
	16:02			McLaren Trophy Europe	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:10
	16:12			McLaren Trophy Europe	VIP Grid Walk	00:05
	16:17			McLaren Trophy Europe	Pre-start open	00:03
	16:20			McLaren Trophy Europe	10 min. board	00:05
	16:25			McLaren Trophy Europe	5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends	00:02
	16:27			McLaren Trophy Europe	3 min. board	00:02
LIVE TV	16:29:00			McLaren Trophy Europe	1 min. board	00:00:45
LIVE IV	16:29:45			McLaren Trophy Europe	15 sec. board	00:00:15
	16:30			McLaren Trophy Europe	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
	16:35	17:25	00:50	McLaren Trophy Europe	Race 1 (standing start, 50 minutes)	00:35
	17:30			McLaren Trophy Europe	Podium	
	17:20			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	All cars ready on pre-grid	00:15
	17:30			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Grid Walk	00:05
	17:35			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Pre-Start open	00:05
	17:40			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Pit Lane open	00:05
	17:45			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	10 min. board	00:05
	17:50			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Pitlane Closed – 5 min. board – Safety Car 1 lap to start position	00:02
L	17:52			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	3 min. board	00:02
V E	17:54:00			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	1 min. board	00:00:45
	17:54:45			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	15 sec. board	00:00:15
T V	17:55			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Green Flag / Formation lap	00:05
	18:00	19:00	01:00	GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Race 1 (rolling start, one hour)	00:10
	19:10		00:10	GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Podium	
	19:10	19:35	00:25	VIP LAPS		
	19:10	20:10	01:00	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit Walk & Pit Stop Practice	

























Sunday, August 31st

			st	NO ENGINE RUNNING I	BEFORE 08:00 AND AFTER 19:00	
	Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
	07:45			Track Inspection		
	07:45			All garage doors must be open		
	08:00	08:05	00:05	Hardship Lap Window		
	08:00			McLaren Trophy Europe	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:15
	08:15	08:30	00:15	McLaren Trophy Europe	Free Practice 4	00:05
	08:35	08:50	00:15	McLaren Trophy Europe	Qualifying 2	00:10
	09:00	09:15	00:15	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Qualifying 1	00:07
v	09:22	09:37	00:15	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Qualifying 2	00:08
	09:45	10:00	00:15	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Qualifying 3	00:30
	10:05			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	ROWE Pole Position Award in front of the Scrutineering Garage	
	09:55			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:10
	10:05			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	VIP Grid Walk	00:05
	10:10			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Pre-Start open	00:05
	10:15			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Pre-Start closed / 10 min. board	00:05
	10:20			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends	00:02
	10:22			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	3 min. board	00:02
v	10:24:00			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	1 min. board	00:00:45
	10:24:45			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	15 sec. board	00:00:15
	10:25			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
	10:30	11:20	00:50	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes)	00:35
	11:25			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Podium	
	11:30			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Starting Driver Nomination form to be completed	

























Vehru2	August	21c+

	Sunday, A	ugust 51st				
	11:15			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	All cars ready on pre-grid	00:15
	11:25			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Grid Walk	00:05
	11:30			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Pre-Start open	00:05
	11:35			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Pit Lane open	00:05
	11:40			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	10 min. board	00:05
	11:45			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Pitlane Closed – 5 min. board – Safety Car 1 lap to start position	00:02
L	11:47			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	3 min. board	00:02
V E	11:49:00			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	1 min. board	00:00:45
	11:49:45			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	15 sec. board	00:00:15
T V	11:50			GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Green Flag / Formation lap	00:05
	11:55	12:55	01:00	GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Race 2 (rolling start, one hour)	00:30
	13:05		00:10	GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club	Podium	
	13:10	13:50	00:40	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Drivers Autograph Session (Paddock side)	
	12:50			McLaren Trophy Europe	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:10
	13:00			McLaren Trophy Europe	VIP Grid Walk	00:05
	13:05			McLaren Trophy Europe	Pit Lane open	00:03
	13:08			McLaren Trophy Europe	Pit Lane closed	00:07
	13:10			McLaren Trophy Europe	10 min. board	00:05
	13:15			McLaren Trophy Europe	5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends	00:02
	13:17			McLaren Trophy Europe	3 min. board	00:02
LIVE TV	13:19:00			McLaren Trophy Europe	1 min. board	00:00:45
LIVE IV	13:19:45			McLaren Trophy Europe	15 sec. board	00:00:15
	13:20			McLaren Trophy Europe	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
	13:25	14:15	00:50	McLaren Trophy Europe	Race 2 (standing start, 50 minutes)	00:45
	14:20			McLaren Trophy Europe	Podium	
	14:25			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Grid Walk & Grid presentation on track	00:05
	14:30			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit lane opens	00:08
	14:38			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit lane closes in 2 minutes	00:02
	14:40			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit Lane closes	00:05
L	14:45			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	10 min. board - National Anthem & Grid Walk ends	00:05
ı V	14:50			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	5 min. board - Grid presentation material removed	00:02
E	14:52			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	3 min. board	00:02
т	14:54:00			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	1 min. board	00:00:45
V	14:54:45			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	15 sec. board	00:00:15
	14:55			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Green Flag / Formation lap	00:05
	15:00	18:00	03:00	GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Race (rolling start, three hours)	
	18:10			GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Podium	
	-	00:00		GT World Challenge powered by AWS	All Garages must be vacated	
	-	00:00		Support Paddock Areas must be vacated		

Monday, September 01st

Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
-	12:00		GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Hospitality Paddock must be vacated	





















